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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 

____________ 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

____________ 

AMERICAN NATIONAL MANUFACTURING INC, 

Petitioner,  

v. 

SLEEP NUMBER CORPORATION  

f/k/a SELECT COMFORT CORPORATION, 

Patent Owner. 

IPR2019-00500 (Patent 9,737,154 B2) 

IPR2019-00514 (Patent 5,904,172) 

____________ 

Before SCOTT A. DANIELS, FRANCES L. IPPOLITO, and 

ALYSSA A. FINAMORE, Administrative Patent Judges. 

DANIELS, Administrative Patent Judge. 

REVISED SCHEDULING ORDER 
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NEW DUE DATES 4–8 

Because related case IPR2019-00497 has been accorded a revised 

schedule in light of Patent Owner filing a revised motion to amend in that 

proceeding, we provide this combined Revised Scheduling Order for 

IPR2019-00500 and IPR2019-00514 corresponding to the same revised 

schedule as for DUE DATES 4–8 in IPR2019-00497. 

Further to our initial Scheduling Orders in IPR2019-00500 (Paper 12) 

and IPR2019-00514 (Paper 11), entered July 24, 2019 and August 5, 2019 

respectively, this Order changes DUE DATES 4–8 as set forth below.  This 

Revised Scheduling Order modifies and supersedes DUE DATE 4 and 

subsequent due dates as presented in our original Scheduling Orders.  To the 

extent that our original Scheduling Orders provide instructions that are not 

addressed in this Revised Scheduling Order, the original instructions remain 

in effect. 

No other changes to the Scheduling Orders have been made.  This 

Order also does not affect any previously filed joint stipulations to modify 

the schedule.  See, e.g., IPR2019-00514, Papers 36, 60. 
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REVISED DUE DATE APPENDIX 

NEW DUE DATE 4 ........................................................... April 8, 2020 

Request for oral argument (may not be extended by stipulation) 

NEW DUE DATE 5 ........................................................... April 29, 2020 

Motion to exclude evidence 

NEW DUE DATE 6 ........................................................... May 6, 2020 

Opposition to motion to exclude 

Request for prehearing conference 

NEW DUE DATE 7 ........................................................... May 13, 2020 

Reply to opposition to motion to exclude 

NEW DUE DATE 8 ........................................................... May 20, 2020 

Oral Argument (if requested) 
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FOR PETITIONER: 

 

Kyle L. Elliott  

Kevin S. Tuttle  

Jaspal S. Hare  

Brian T. Bear 

SPENCER FANE LLP  

kelliott@spencerfane.com  

ktuttle@spencerfane.com  

jhare@spencerfane.com 

bbear@spencerfane.com 

 

FOR PATENT OWNER: 

 

Steven A. Moore  

Kecia J. Reynolds  

Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP  

steve.moore@pillsburylaw.com  

kecia.reynolds@pillsburylaw.com  

 

Luke Toft  

Andrew Hansen  

Archana Nath  

Elizabeth A. Patton  

FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP  

ltoft@foxrothschild.com 

ahansen@foxrothschild.com 

anath@foxrothschild.com 

epatton@foxrothschild.com 
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